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January 10, 1994 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Zachry #5 
1040'FSL, 990'FEL 

Section 11, T-28-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 
This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin 
Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Meridian Oil Inc. intends to complete the Zachry #5 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and 
commingle with the existing Pictured Cliffs. This well is considered non-standard due to the NE­
SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal pool. Application is being made to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for commingling. To comply with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non­
standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the well; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion. 

Meridian Oil and Southland Royalty are the offset owners/operators of this well as shown on the 
attached plat. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
Regulatory/Compliance Representative 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC -
ZACHRY #5 

OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT 

Unorthodox Fruitland Coal Well Location 

Township 28 North, Range 10 West 

1) Meridian Oil Inc 
2) Southland Royalty Company 
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U . S. L A N D OFFICE . 

SERIAL NUMBER ?®97?fh— 
L E A S E OR P E R M I T TO PROSPECT . — 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

L O G O F O I L OR GAS W E L L 
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January 10, 1994 

Federal Express 

Mr. William LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Zachry #5 
1040'FSL, 990'FEL 

Section 11, T-28-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Basin 
Fruitland Coal Pool. 

Meridian Oil Inc. intends to complete the Zachry #5 in the Basin Fruitland Coal pool and 
commingle with the existing Pictured Cliffs. This well is considered non-standard due to the NE­
SW dedicated pattern established for the Basin Fruitland Coal pool. Application is being made to 
the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for commingling. To comply with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division rules, Meridian is submitting the following for your approval of this non­
standard location: 

1. C-102 plat showing location of the well; 
2. Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
3. Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion. 

Meridian Oil and Southland Royalty are the offset owners/operators of this well as shown on the 
attached plat. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Bradfield 
Regulatory/Compliance Representative 

Meridian C- nc. 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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MERIDIAN OIL INC -
ZACHRY #5 

OFFSET OPERATOR \ OWNER PLAT 

Unorthodox Fruitland Coal Well Location 

Township 28 North, Range 10 West 

1) Meridian Oil Inc 
2) Southland Royalty Company 
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GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
ZDRUCmEl 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

ANITA LQCKWOOO 
CABINET SECRETARY January 14, 1994 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 827-5B00 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Bradfield 
RE: Zachry Well No. 5; 1040' FSL - 990' FEL (Unit P) of 

Section 11, Township 28 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, 
San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

The Division received your application requesting approval of an unorthodox coal gas well 
location for the subject well on Tuesday, January 12, 1994. The form C-102, attached to said 
filing, contains information requiring further explanation before this application can be 
processed. 

I understand that Section 11 is irregular and contains only 262.28 acres, more or less. The 
subject C-102 filed with the application has outlined two spacing and proration units, the larger 
of which contains 262.28 acres and is for the Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool, the smaller 
representing acreage dedicated to the Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pool, encompasses an area containing 
222.28 acres, more or less, and can be described as comprising Lots 1 through 4, the SE/4 
SW/4 and the S/2 SE/4 of said Section 11. The "dedicated acreage" box in the upper right 
shows this small proration unit as containing! only 197.08 acres, more or less. 

Our well files contain two plats showing the dedicated acreage for the Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pool 
to the subject well, dated March 28, 1955 and May 17, 1955. The older one (March) shows 
only 131.63 acres, to be dedicated while the other dated two months later shows 197.08, or Lots 
1, 2 and 3, the SE/4 SW/4, and the S/2 SE/4, to be the proper Pictured Cliffs spacing unit. 

Which is the correct Pictured Cliffs spacing unit for this well and what is the Division order 
authorizing its unorthodox size and shape? 



Meridian Oil, Inc. 
Attention: Peggy Bradfield 
January 14, 1994 
Page 2 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 827-5811. 

Michael E. Stogner 
Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 



MERIDIAN ©BL 

January 21,1994 

Federal Express 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Zachry #5 
1040'FSL, 990'FEL 

Section 11, T-28-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 
Enclosed is a corrected C-102 in response to your inquiry of January 14 concerning the 
dedicated acreage for the Aztec Pictured Cliffs formation in the subject well. The correct 
acreage is 197.08 acres dedicated to the Pictured Cliffs and 262.28 acres for the Basin Fruitland 
Coal. Lots 1, 2 and 3, the SE/4 SW/4 and the S/2 SE/4 are dedicated to the Pictured Cliffs. All 
of Section 11 is dedicated to the Fruitland Coal. 

Thanks for your help in this. 

Peggy Bradfield 

Regulatory/Compliance Representative 

encs. 

xc: NMOCD-Aztec 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 

Sincerely, 
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January 21,1994 

Federal Express 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Zachry #5 
1040'FSL, 990'FEL 

Section 11, T-28-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 
Enclosed is a corrected C-102 in response to your inquiry of January 14 concerning the 
dedicated acreage for the Aztec Pictured Cliffs formation in the subject well. The correct 
acreage is 197.08 acres dedicated to the Pictured Cliffs and 262.28 acres for the Basin Fruitland 
Coal. Lots 1, 2 and 3, the SE/4 SW/4 and the S/2 SE/4 are dedicated to the Pictured Cliffs. All 
of Section 11 is dedicated to the Fruitland Coal. 

Thanks for your help in this. 

Peggy Bradfield 

Regulatory/Compliance Representative 

encs. 

xc: NMOCD - Aztec 
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 

Sincerely, 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289. Farmington. New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
=DRUG FREE! 

'-'IT 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

(505) 827-5800 

January 25, 1994 

Meridian Oil, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4289 

Farmington, NM 87499-4289 

Attention: Peggy Bradfield 
RE: Zachiy Well No. 5; 1040' FSL •• 990' FEL (Unit P) of 

Section 11, Township 28 North, Range 10 West, NMPM, 
NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bradfield: 

Per your letter dated January 21, 1994, it is my understanding that the Aztec Pictured Cliffs 
Pool production from the subject well is dedicated to the 197.08. acres comprising Lots 1, 2, 
and 3, the SE/4 SW/4 and the S/2 SE/4 of said Section 11. Since this acreage configuration is 
considered to be unorthodox, please reference the Division or Commission order approving this 
non-standard gas proration unit. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 827-5811. 

Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES/amg 

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec 
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington 
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All 
. W«Ufkv 
! 5 Meridian O i l Inc. Zachry 

P 11 28 North 
Ratp- Cenay 

10 West NMfM S a n J u a n 

1 0 4 0 *.< 
Wat 

M — South \immm 990 fmilmmmt E a s t ^ 

5655' Fruitland Coal /P ic .Cl i f f s Basin/Aztec 2 6 2 ^ / ^ 7 ^ ] 



Scat of New 

•iN; 
VrnmCm 

H-WP 

p.aj 

ommtr n p.aon«wOD. 

I I 

lMO.Habks.NM HMO 

NM uao 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Sum Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

10QOaiamnli.AaH.NM 17410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Al tmrnwrnm RUM be •wttweutvoaunnMattoaaaon 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
L m :WaB No. 

Zachry ' I 5 
UftsLaaw 

1 P 1 1 28 North 10 West NMfM San Juan 

1 040 
M t a B « , South taai 

990 E a s t ta 

5655' Fruitland Coal/Pic.Cliffs 
tal 

Basin/Aztec 262.28/v197,>0a8a] 

• * 
If msmafu "so" mt M a m am 

Ns aiiowscrj Bfisti ba 
arnaol a 

*Not resurveyid prepared from 
a plat datedh-21-55 by 
Stephen H. Kinney; 

I 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ atraar ea 



I22HZ2LXI 
P.O. BOB l9CQ.HabfcB.NM BMO 

0111 WIT IJ 
P.O. Dtwmmr DO. Mmmm. NM U210 

Energy, Mincani i 1N1 
F«n»018 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

SaoaFe. New Mexico 87504-2088 

niTTTHTTIT 
lOOORjattnoa NM mio 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All 

Meridian O i l I n c . Zachry 
T w i n s 
! 5 

U B i 

1 1 28 North 10 West San Juan 
i«*W«t: 

1040 South l i n 990 
TST 

East HBB 

5655' IFruitland Coal/Pic .Cl i f f s Basin/Aztec 2 6 2 . 2 8 / 3 3 7 ^ 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Well Plat 

MA!N OFFICE OCC 

Southern, Union. Gas Company j _ _ 
Operator 

Name of Producing Formation. 

Zachry 
Lease 

Pictured Cl i f f s 

n„te May 17, 1955 

Pool. 

Well No. 

Aztec Pictured Cliffs 

No. A cres Dedicated to the Well 197»08 ^ 

SECTION. 
11 ^TOWNSHIP-

28-N RANGE. 10-W 

Section, 11 

/ 

I hereby cer t i fy that the information given above i 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Position M. Wiederkehr- Manager, Exploration Depl 

Representing Southern Union Gaa Cnwpmy 
Address 1001 Burt Building - Dallas 1, Texas 

(over) 



NEW M E X I C O 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

OFFIfF nrr> 

Gas Well Plat 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 197»08 

Southern Union. Qas Company Zachry 
Operator Lease 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n J ^ 2 ^ ! d _ ^ H £ L _ P o o l . 

n„te May 17, 1955 

5 
Well No. 

Aztec Pictured Cliffs 

S E C T I O N . 
11 .TOWNSHIP-

28-N RANGE. 

Section 11 

V/ 

* / 
. / ' 
Y 

/ 

10-W 

I hereby certify that the information given above i 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Position nager, Exploration Dept 

Representing Southern Union Gaa Cnmpany 
Address 1001 Burt Building - Dallas 1, Texas 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MAIN OFFICE CCC 

Gas Well Plat 

n a * . May 17, 1955 

Southern Union: Gaa Company j Zachry 
Operator Lease 

Name of Producing F ™-™ * ti ™ P l c t u r e d C l l f f 8 P ool 

Well No. 

Aztec Pictured Cli f fs 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 197.03 ^ 

SECTION. 
11 -TOWNSHIP-

28-ff 
RANGE- 10-W 

Section 11 

\ / / 

S S A C I I ' .;S,S.,.?^C.-^,1' ,9„J?. 

I hereby certify that the information given above i 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Position • M. Wlederkehr- Manager, Exploration Dept 
Representing Southern Union Gaa Company 
Address 1001 Burt Building - Dallas 1, Texas 

(over) 



NEW M E X I C O 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

MAIU OFFICE CC-"1 

Gas Well P lat 

Southern Union. Ga 
Operator 

Zachry 

Date May 17, 1955 

5 
Lease Well No. 

Name of Producing F ^ a t i m Pictured C l i f f s P Q Q 1 Aztec Pictured C U f f s . 

N o. Acres Dedicated to the Well 197«08 

I hereby certify that the information given above i 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Position****** nager, Exploration Dept 

Representing Southern Union Gaa Company 
Address 1001 Burt Building - Dallas 1, Texas 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Well Plat 

fAiW OFFICE OCC 

Southern Union Gaa Company Zachry 
Operator Lease 

Date May 17, 1955 

Well No. 

Name of Producing Formation C 1 ^ 8 Pool ggtored C l i f f s . 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 197»08 ^ 

S E C T I O N . 
11 .TOWNSHIP 

Section 11 

/ 

28-N RANGE. 10-W 

I hereby certify that the information given above i 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Position * Wiederkehr- Manager, Exploration Dept 

Representing Southern Union Gaa flnmpn.ny 
Address 1001 Burt Building - Dallas 1, Texas 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Wel l P la t 

»'i.Hid Oi-i-lCE OCC 

Southern Union Gaa Company ; Zachry 
Operator Lease 

Date May 17, 1955 

5 
Wel l No. 

Name of Producing Format ion P ^ e d C 1 ^ s Pool * * * * Pictured C l i f f s . 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 197>08 

11 

v/ 

SECTION. .TOWNSHIP 
28-N 

RANGE - 10-W 

Secti< m 11 

. - ^ ^ X SJL.CLX,.X.J 1 If i L S l C f l o jr 

!/' / / / 

y / / 

-p / / 

o jr 

y 

* 
i 
{ r 

(' 

/ 

o 

/ 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the in fo rma t ion given ab 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
nager, Explorat ion Depi Posi t ion 

Representing Southern Union Gaa Company 
Address 1001 Burt Bui lding - Dallas 1 , Texas 

(over) 



NEW M E X I C O 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 
G a s Well P la t 

M OFFICE GC 

? I ' ,. Southern Union Gas Co. 

Date_Jlarsii_2E*_125:S. 

Lease W e l l No. ^JOpebator 

Name of P roduc ing F o r m a t i o n Pictured C l i f f s " "Tp'ool' ^yuloher-Kutz . 

No. A c r e s Dedicated to the W e l l 131.63 

SECTION. 11 .TOWNSHIP T28N - R A N G E ™ . 

I L 

25,69 

40 

25.94 

4-0 

7th Std . 
Par North 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n g iven above i s true_ajid complete 
to the best of m y knowledge. 

Name. 
P o s i t i o n Petroleum Engineer 

Represent ing Southern TTnJnn r . g o 

Addre s s Burt Blrig,., Dallas^ Trans 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Wel l P l a t 

Southern Union Gas Co. D.R. Zachrv 

r>at«> Mfl-r̂ V. 93, 

5 
Operator Lease Wel l No. 

Name of Producing Format ion Pictured C l i f f s Pool Fulcher-Kutz 

V 
No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 131.63 

SECTION 11 .TOWNSHIP- T28J_ 

n 

25.69 

40 

RANGE E1QW. 

25.94 

40 

7th Std. 
Par North 

/ 

-7/ 

\ 0/ 
-0$ 

a 
I hereby certify that the information given above is trueand complete 
to the best of my knowledge. ^ f J / / / _ 

Posi t ion Petroleum Engineer 
Representing Son tWn TTn^n r . a e r. n 

Addre ss B 1 f l g - j n a U ^ T A V B . 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Wel l P la t 

0Fi~iCE OCC 

•Southern Union Gas Co. 
r"' 'JOpeb'ator 

D.R. Zflchrv ' 5 

Lease Wel l No. 

Name of Producing Format ion Pictured C l i f f s Pool Fulcher-Kuta 
uv:r _ as; 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 131.63 

SECTION. 11 
v C .C $ 

.TOWNSHIP 

ls:>-*>I ?/ Haw 

11. 

25.69 

40 

? t h Std. 
Par North 

25.94 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the in fo rmat ion given above i s t r u e a n d complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name. 
Pos i t ion Petroleum Engineer 
Representing Sont.Wn UnJnn r.no r.„ 
Address m*? . , n » n f l g j T ^ a 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

11 •.Sontharn. Union Gas Co.— 
i^Gpetoator 

Gas Wel l P l a t 

D.R. Zaehrv 

D ate_Max£iL_2E4_1255-

Wel l No. Lease 

Name of Producing Format ion Pictured C l i f f s Pool Fulcher-Kutz ̂  

\7 
No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 131.63 

T28N — RANGE S1PJL 

11. 

25.69 25.94 

40 

7th Std. 
Par North 

I hereby certify that the information given above is trueand complete 

to the best of my knowledge. /^^^^ct-^_ \ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ( ^ u ^ S 

P osit ion Petroleum Engineer 
Representing Sont.Wn TTn4nn r . n o r. n 

Address R n T .+, n „ n „ H j T W * * 

(over) 



NEW M E X I C O 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Gas Well Plat 

0F^CE QCC 

• .Southern Union Gas Co. D-R. Zaehrv 
Lease Wel l No. ipfecator 

Name of Producing Format ion Pictured C l i f f s Pool Fulcher-Kutz 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 131.63 

SECTION 11 T n w N S H T P _ — T g S N RANGE- R10W 

l i ­

as. 69 

40 

Far North 
25.94 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the in fo rmat ion given above is t r u e a n d complete 
to the best of my knowledge. ^ / / S rf / _ 

Pos i t ion Petroleum Engineer 
Representing Southern Hnlnn Gaa Ca. 
Address m ^ . j Dallas, Tpy n g 

(over) 



NEW MEXICO 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Gas Wel l P la t 

0F^CE QCC n a t P M n w h 9 f t , 

D.R. Zaehrv I •Southern Union Gas Co. 
" ' iQ6pe»ator Lease Wel l No. 

Name of Producing Forma t ion Pictured C l i f f s Pool Fulcher-Kutz 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 131.63 

SECTION. 11 -TOWNSHIP T28N 

l i ­

as. 69 

40 

RANGE—mm. 

25.94 

7th Std. 
Par North 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the in format ion given above is true^and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name. 
P osi t ion Petroleum Engineer 
Representing Southern TTn4nn r.n«, c.n 
Address w t B l f l g . , tan**, Tsyas 

(over) 



BEFORE T H E OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF T H E S T A T E OF NEW MEXICO 

IN T H E M A T T E R OF T H E HEARING 
C A L L E D BY T H E OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF NEW M E X I C O FOR 
T H E PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 904 
Order No, R-658 

THE A P P L I C A T I O N OF T H E O I L 
CONSERVATION COMMISSION UPON 
ITS OWN M O T I O N FOR A N ORDER 
ESTABLISHING SIX UNORTHODOX 
GAS P R O R A T I O N UNITS IN T H E A Z T E C -
PICTURED C L I F F S GAS P O O L , SAN JUAN 
COUNTY, NEW M E X I C O , A L O N G T H E 
NORTH L I N E OF TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, 
RANGE 9 WEST, AND TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, 
RANGE 10 WEST, SAID NON-STANDARD 
UNITS BEING CAUSED B Y T H E IRREGULAR 
SURVEY I N TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH. 

ORDER OF T H E COMMISSION 

BY T H E COMMISSION: 

This cause came on f o r hear ing at 9 o ' c lock a . m . on May 18, 1955, at 
Santa F e , New M e x i c o , before the O i l Conservat ion C o m m i s s i o n , he re ina f t e r r e f e r r e d 
to as the " C o m m i s s i o n " . 

NOW, on this 14th. day of Ju ly , 1955, the C o m m i s s i o n , a quorum being 
present , having considered the r eco rd and the tes t imony adduced and being f u l l y advised 
i n the p r e m i s e s , 

FINDS: 

(1) That due notice of the t ime and place of hear ing and the purpose thereof 
having been given as r equ i red by l aw, the C o m m i s s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n of th i s case and 
the subject ma t te r thereof. 

(2) That pursuant to the p rov i s ions of Rule 6 (a) of the Special Rules and 
Regulations f o r the A z t e c - P i c t u r e d C l i f f s Gas P o o l of Order No. R-565 , the C o m m i s s i o n 
has power and au thor i ty to p e r m i t the f o r m a t i o n of a gas p r o r a t i o n un i t consis t ing of 
other than a l ega l quar ter sect ion af te r notice and hear ing by the C o m m i s s i o n . 

(3) That i t is advisable to es tabl ish the size of the d r i l l i n g and p r o r a t i o n units 
i n the f r a c t i o n a l sections on the nor th border of Township 28 N o r t h , Range 10 West and 
Township 28 N o r t h , Range 9 West, that are w i t h i n the hor izon ta l boundaries of the Aztec -
P i c tu r ed C l i f f s Gas Pool as f o l l o w s : 



Order No. R-658 

(a) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 10 W E S T , NMPM 
E / 2 Section 10 
W/2 W/2 of Section 11 

containing 195. 08 acres more or l ess . 

(b) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 10 W E S T , NMPM 
E 3/4 of Section 11 

containing 197. 08 acres more or l ess 

(c) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 10 W E S T , NMPM 
W 3/4 of Section 12 
containing 202. 82 acres more or less 

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 10 W E S T , NMPM 
E / 2 E / 2 of Section 12 and 

TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 9 W E S T , NMPM 
W/2 of Section 7 
containing 189. 60 acres more or less 

(e) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 9 W E S T , NMPM 
E / 2 of Section 7 and 
W/2 Vtfk of Section 8 
containing 207.16 acres more or less 

(f) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 9 W E S T , NMPM 
E 3/4 of Section 8 
containing 205. 08 acres more or less 

(4) That the formation of the aforementioned drill ing and proration units 
in said fractional sections would be in the interests of conservation and orderly develop 
ment and would protect correlative rights. 

(5) That in the absence of an objection from the United States Geological 
Survey, under whose direct supervision said acreage would fa l l , the aforementioned 
dri l l ing and proration units should be established. 

(6) That no objection was received from the United States Geological Survey. 

I T IS T H E R E F O R E O R D E R E D : 

1. That dril l ing and proration units in the Aztec-Pictured Cl i f f s Gas Pool , 
described as follows: 

(a) TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, R A N G E 10 W E S T , NMPM 
E / 2 Section 10 and ~" 
W/2 W/2 of Section 11 
containing 195. 08 a c r e s , more or less 



No. R-658 

(b) TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 10 WEST, N M P M 
E 3/4 of Section 11 
containing 197.08 ac r e s , m o r e or less 

(c) TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 10 WEST, N M P M 
W 3/4 of Section 12 
containing 202.82 ac res , more or less 

(d) TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 10 WEST, N M P M 
E / 2 E / 2 of Section 12 and 

TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 9 WEST, N M P M 
W/2 of Section 7 
containing 189.60 a c r e s , m o r e or less 

(e) TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 9 WEST, N M P M 
E / 2 of Section 7 and 
W / 2 W/2 of Section 8 
containing 207.16 ac re s , more or less 

( f ) TOWNSHIP 28 N O R T H , RANGE 9 WEST, N M P M 
E 3/4 of Section 8 
containing 205.08 ac res , more or less 

the same hereby are c rea ted . 

DONE at Santa F e , New M e x i c o on the day and year hereinabove designated. 

S T A T E OF NEW M E X I C O 

O I L CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

JOHN F . SIMMS, Cha i rman 

E. S. W A L K E R , M e m b e r 

W. B . M A C E Y , M e m b e r and Secre ta ry 

L 



Submit 5 Copies 

Appropriate District Office 

DISTRICT I 

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240 

DISTRICT II 

P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT 111 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Form C-104 

Revised 1-1-89 
State of New^Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department seninrtrumbw* u 
7 o.LCcmSEI'u- ? f f i 2 J 3 a w 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION R E U 

p.o. Box 2088 'qqSF^TU BH 10 22 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750004-2088 0 ° 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 

TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Operator jWell API No. 

Meridian Oil Inc. ] 

Address 

P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box) 

New Well I I 
Recompletion | | 
Change in Operator 

Change in Transporter of: 

Oil • [Zl D f y G a s H 
Casinghead Gas | | Condensate [ j 

• Other (Please explain) 

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 
I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name Well No. Pool Name, Including Formation jKind of Le ase [ Lease No. 

Zacharv 5 Aztec Pictured Cliffs 1 State. Federal or Fee SF-080724A 
Location 

Unit Letter P 1040 Feet form the S o u t h Line and 9 9 0 Feet From The East Line 

Section 11 Township 2 8 N Range 10W ,NMPM, San Juan County 

MI. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil 1 j 

Meridian Oil Inc. 1 1 
or Condensate 

X 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form to be sent) 

P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas 

Meridian Oil Inc. 
| | or Dry Gas 

X 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form to be sent) 

jP.O. Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 
I f well produces oil or j Unit 

liquids, give location of tanks. 1 P 

1 Sec. ' 

! i i ! 

Twp. 

28 
' Rge. | Is gas actually connected? 

! i i ! 

When? 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
i Oil Well | Gas Well 1 New Well 1 Workover | Deepen 1 Plug Back j Same Res'v j D i f f Res'v 

Designate T>pe of Completion - ( X ) : 1 
: i 

1 i I •• i 1 ! 
j _ i 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF. RKB, RT. GR, etc.) jName of Producing Formation 

i 
Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE j CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

i | 
1 • • t 

! i 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR A L L O W A B L E 
OIL WEL (Test must be after recover} oftotal volume ofloaa 1 o i l & must be equal to or exceed top allowable f o r this depth or be for f u l l 24 hours.) f.P '<$ \v,-' f \ " f !."'v 

Date First New Oil Run i ;> Tank jDate of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift , etc.) 

1M 
ni y & u ti i | ! 

. * Length of Test j Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure j Choke Size 

! 

Ll \a SEP - 91933 
Actual Prod. During Test jOil - Bbls. Water - Bbls. Gas-MCF , „ . 

OIL COM UiV 
GAS WELL 
Actual Prod, test - MCF/D j Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) j Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 

been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature / 
Bill Brightman Production Assistant 
Printed Name Title 

8/18/93 505-326-9752 
Date Telephone No. 

ODL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SEP - 91993 
Date Approved 

By 

Tide SUPERVISOR DISTRICT §3 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Tlequcst for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompaincd by tabulation of deviation tests taken in 

accordance with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must he Tilled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections I , I I , I I I , and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 



CMD : ONGARD 02/07/94 14:52:43 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMA1 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 11 Twp : 28N Rng : 10W Section Type : NORMAL 

4 
25.20 

I 3 

! 25.45 
! 2 
! 25.69 

j 1 
j 25.94 

Federal owned j Federal owned ! Federal owned ! Federal owned 

A i A 

j i A 

M 
40.00 

! N 
j 40.00 

! o 
j 40.00 

! P 
j 40.00 

Federal owned J Federal owned j Federal owned j Federal owned 

A A 
| 

J A A ! A 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 
PF08 

PF03 EXIT 
FWD PF09 PRINT 

PF04 GoTo 
PFIO SDIV 

PF05 
P F l l 

PF06 
PF12 



f 
UN O.ViSION STATE OFTJfW~MEXICO 

ENERGYpMINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE "' m ?i BP) 10 03 
1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 

AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 
(50S) 334-6176 

Date; / -

o i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed WFX_ 
Proposed NSP-

Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed PMX" 
Proposed DD 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application received on S ~/ 2?"// 

f o r t h e A S f * ! * / , ^ , , t ^ e / /^y^. „ 
OPERATOR LEASE fit' WELL NO. 

" / £> 6Q and my recommendations are as follows: 
UL-S-T-R 

Yours truly, 


